National Assessment and Accreditation Council (N AAQ)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion I1 of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Leaming and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes v 4 b) No O
B) Age: s C) College Name: 2T €T

D) Gender: a) Female & b) Male (] ¢) Transgender ()

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's 637b) Master's O ¢) MPhil a

d) Doctorate O3 e) Other )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts a b) Commerce O

d) Professional 7 €) Other: ( )

¢) Science O

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
ements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute

suggestions or improv
only)

here. (Kindly restrict your Tesponse to teaching learning process



tion
Criterion Il - Teaching-Learning and Evalua

T ing Process
Student Satisfaction Survey on I'eaching Learning

arding teaching
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey reg

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 - 85 to 100%
3= 70 to 84%
25510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
I — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3= Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

.2/— Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair

0— Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers
Ve Always fair -
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your pel‘formance in assignments discussed with you?
4= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2= Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
gnitive, social and

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cO

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
.\3/ Very well
2 — Moderately
| — Marginally
0— Not at all

. .. v
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and gro

4 — Strongly agree

3~ Agree
7 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and Prograp, 5

\
outcomes. ‘ \s'ﬁ

4 - Every time
V.4 Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0— Never

1. Your mengo, does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

= Every time
3- Usually
2- Occasionally/ Sometimes
1- Rarely

0-Tdon’t have a mentor

3= Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

3- Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Never

and help you to overcome them.

Page4
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion 1l of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelimes for Students

NAAC (Natomal A ssessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Sausfachéu

Sarvey regardmg Teachmg - Learming and Evakaation. whach will help to upgrade the quahty
= Iagher aducston. A stadent will have to respond 1o all the questions given in the followng
Sormar with her hus simcere effont and thought Her tus wdennty will not be revealed.

A} ?’m;m&ss:heﬁ!amjenIyumC}mmsuumism‘ey
2} Yeas s b) Ne -

b Age *Q ) College Name- R15 7

W

'Genderr 2) Female &2 b) \ale - ¢) Transgender -

>}

) ‘Ihxdtgrerp'ogxmm_\mmmmgmw?
2) Bachelor's Z b)Master's O c) MPhal a

d) Docsorzee  e) Other ( )

I

F %'h%tmn:-wmuﬂymmmg
) Ars - b) Commerce O ¢) Science -
 Professaona] <z e) Other )

»

Fag o

Izstructions to fill the questionnaire
® Al gonesnons should b compulsoniy atlempted
® Fach question has five responses, choose the most 3ppropnate one.
® The respomse w0 the quahitative question no 2| 1s student's Opportunity 0 give
i«gmm.s Of mprovements; shehe can also mention weaknesses of the mt;nnf
2ere. (Kendly reserict vour response  teachmg leaming process only)



learning process,

covered in the class?

I How much of the syllabus was
/4 85 o 100%
M3 70 0 84
2 8510 69%
1 30 o 54%
0 ~Below 30%

b ] . o a (Y SSC “?
How well did the teachers prepare for the classes!

4 ~Thoroughly

s N .
3 - Satisfactonily

2 — Poorly
| — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate‘?

Vi ~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
(0— Very poor communication
. The teacher’s approach to tcaching can best be described as
4- Excellent
“? - Very g()()d
2 — Good
| — Fair
0— Poor



S.

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the tenchers
4 — Always fair . .
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 Every time
¥3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, ficld visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
\} — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
| — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The 'institution provides multiple opportunitles to learn and grow.
| ' _ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Pageg



COUTSE outcomes and programme

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencics,
QUIComes. -

4_ - E\\a‘y ome

"3 - Usually

2— Oocasionally/Somet

== Occasionally Sometimes

I — Rarely

O— Never

iI.Yo ) ) . . . o
our mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

"4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — [ don"t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every ume

“3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges..
“4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

help you to overcome them.

14 Teache‘r}are able to identify your weaknesses and

4 — Every time

3 — Usually '

Z2— OccaSionallyx'Sometmes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never |

=

=Y
g



qualll’\ im
provem
s ent of the teaching leamn
v xmh agree INg process . and continueons
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0~ SU‘O’ngly dlsagrec

16. The inst
. titute’ teache
A rs use student centric
leaming and problem solvin m“_mfu‘(‘d*- such as expenential learming. p
Y4-T g methodologies for enhancing | e PRI
— To a great extent g learning expeniences

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

17. T Il '
eac\ljgrs encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
4 — Strongly agree |

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

eachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ t

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
“'3 — Moderate

2 — Some what
] — Very little

0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers us¢ ICT tools such as LCD projector, Mulumedia, €t¢ while

tcaChing/

4 — Above 90%
3-70- 89%
3 =50 - 69%
| - 30— 49%

Pages

0 — Below 29%
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAACQ)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion 11 of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

ls\ll::v\e(y ii\lg;t;s::tgl '?:::;s'ment;nd a.ccrcdilmion cm'mcil) 1s conducting a Student Satisfaction
i : ing — ez?mmg and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
- r ucation. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
tormat with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes wa b) No O
B) Age: (4 C) College Name: R 1L

D) Gender: a) Female (O3 b) Male &)  c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's 3 b)Master’s O c) MPhil O

d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts 4 b) Commerce
d) Professional (3 e) Other: ( )

O ¢) Science O

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

@

e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
e/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute

suggestions or improvements; sh

here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion 11 fene Wit § ot HINE
) Pyisnsss
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Student Satisfactio
dent sntiafnetiv

Following are (uestions for online sttt

learning process.

. How much of the ayllabus wns ¢ eped in the i
4 8510 100% -
370 10 BA%
2~ 55 to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —-Below 30%
&7

S

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the cla

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily .

2 — Poorly

1 - Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate”
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective”
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
3 — Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers
4 — Always fair . . |
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time .
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 -Often .~
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree
3 Agree ~

2 —Neutral

1 - Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Page3



. i i
eachers inform yop shout you Expe ted CrampeRemes ——
ks e

4 Fyery tne

Y Ulsasih

T Owcaanonaily Sometames

I Rarely

0 Neven

s Wi
Mt mentor does a necessary follow up with an ansigned tash 4o ¥

4 Fvery time

T Usaalh
S Oxcamonally Sometimes
1 Rarely

0 1 don't have a mentor

¢ teachen dlustrate the concepts through examples and apphcations
4 Ivery time
U Usually
S Occasionally Sometimes

! Rarely

0 Never

tcachers ddentify  vowr strengths and encourage vou with
onges

4  Fully

i Reasonably
J - Partally
I Shghth

o U nable e

yers are able to identify vour weahnessos and help you 0 overo
4 Fvery time
o Usually
3 Occasionally Sometimes

| ~ Rarely

- Never



/
]

15. The institutiot makes cffort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching Jearning process.
4 — Strongly agree =~

3 - Agree

2 — Neutral

| — Disagree

() — Strongly disagree

riential learning, participative

16. The institute/ teachers usc student centric methods, such as eXpe
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences:
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate -~ i
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all
ers encourage you t0 participatc in extracurricular activities-
4 - strongly agree

3 — Agree 4

2- Neutral

| — Disagree

0= strongly disagree
i ills and employability

17. Teach

PageS
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC
Student Satisfaction Survey ‘ k
’ Key Indicator - 2.7.1 )
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (N i

. :\ | ::gaat:;):\:l ;}csas:‘smcm and éccrcdltatnon council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
in higi\er . ‘ducalgx A g Lw» ning and Evaluation. which will help to upgrade the quality
. | ‘u n . student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
ormat with her'his sincere effort and thought Herhis identity will not be revealed

A) Please confirm this is the first and only ime you answer this survey.

a) Yes ) b) No O
B) Age: O C) College Name: ¥ 7 §
D) Gender:  a) Female O b) Male o3 ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program arc you pursuing now”’

a) Bachelor's (i3 b) Master s ¢) MPhil .
d) Doctorate () ¢)Other | )
F) What subject arca are you currently pursuing’
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional & ¢) Other: ( )

ructions to fill the qucstionnaire
1d be compulsonly &
Fach question has five responses. choose

itativ estion NO.
The response 10 the qualitatve qu |
. n weaknesses of the

s or improvemcms; sh '
to teaching learning process only)

Inst

e All quesuons shou ttempted.

° the most appropnate on¢.

71 is student’s opportunity 10 give

jnstitute
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Faimess of 4th/f:'mu:mle evaluation process by the teachers.
&— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Eyery time
< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

moting internship, student exchange,

_ The institute takes active interest in pro

opportunities for students.

zyzgularly
'~ Often

2 - Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring proces

emotional growth.
4 - igniﬁcantly,

L Very well
2- Moderately
] - Marginally
0— Not at all

ot
>
[72]
o0
|
o -
)
Page3



: ou
etencies, course
compet
10. Teachers inform you about your expeCted

outcomes.
4 — Every time
\2/- Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

: i ou.
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task t0'Y

4 — Every time

8 Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers jllustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—- Rarely
0 — Never

tcomes and pro gran,
M,

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully .
8—/Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly

0— Unable to



- odolog;j . : L
\;/'[oa great extent g1es for enhancmg learning experic & participative
— Moderate nces,

2 — Some what
1~ Very little
0 —Not at ap

Teach;r}enc/ '
ourage you to participate
pate 1n ex i e
- Strongly agree tracurricular activities.

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

fforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
ills to make-you ready for the world of work.
~ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

at percentage of feachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

hing.
4 —Above 90%
o
2 —50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

PageS
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC
Student Satisfaction Survey ‘ ’
‘ Key Indicator - 2.7.1 .
Under Criterion 11 of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (N
(National Assessment and accreditation council) 1s conducting a Student Satisfaction

Surv y PO
ey regarding Teaching — L carming and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
given in the following

in higher education A student will have to respond to all the questions
thought Her his identity will not be revealed

format with her his sincere cffort and

A) Please confirm this is the first and only ime you answer this survey

a) Yes (<A b) No

B) Age () College Name
D) Gender a) Female (0 b) Malc &7 ) Transgender ‘
E) What degree program arc you pursuing now’

a) Bachclor's o b) Master's 0 ¢) MPhil

d) Doctorate () ¢)Other )
F) What subject arca arc you currently pursuing’

a) Arts ] b) Commerce - ¢) Science O

& ¢) Other ( )

d) Professional

Il the qucstionnairc
ompulsonly attempted
opnate one

sonses, choose the most appr

question no | is student's opportunity 10 give
can also menuion weaknesses of the msutute
g learning process only)

Instructions (0 fi
=5 11ONS should be ¢

o Allque
Fach question has five resj

ponse 10 the qualitative
or improvements, she he

trict your response 10 teachin

[ J
e T[he res
suggestons
here (Kindly res
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Tenching ncess |
¢ yirerion 11 | enching | enrning Pr *.,4‘::
on V6@ ‘
cwdent Sutiefactien Serve? egarding teachin, -

o the clast’

] mﬂ‘
L How much of the svilabus wWas ury

4 K% e 100 .
T 70 o KA
98 g BN,

T e MY

O Relow W%

How well did the teachers propare for the clax

4 Thoroughly ‘

U Satistactonly.

e )

Powoarly
P Indatfeorently
O Won t weach st all

How well were the teachers able 1o commumecate”’
4 Alwaws effective o

1 Sometimes effoctin ¢

2 Just satisfactonly

I Generally incflective

O Very Poot commumication
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% Fauness of the mternal evaluation process by the teachers
4  Always lar ’
Vo Usually farr 7
> Sometumes unfan
I Usually uniaw
0 Unfau

Y
Woas yout pclh winance in ia\M‘I\mcﬂls disc usscd w ith vou'’

B
4 Lbvery ume o
1 Usually
Y Occasionally/ Sometmes
| Rarely
(- Never

xchange e

. ntemshup student
7 The institute takes acuve interest 10 promoting \® P

es for students

ﬂvpun\mm
4  Regulatly
3 Often
) - Sometmes
| Rarcly
Never
“ ) AstItuton {aciiates you W ognve- ocas W



. s and programme
e outcomes
encies, cours
10. Teachers inf u about your expected cOmI L
0. Teachers inform yo

outcomes.

4 — Every time
3 — Usually /
2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time -
3 — Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
I- Rarely
0 — Never

challenges.
4 — Fully :
3- Reasonably/
2 — Partially
I — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually ./
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never



15. The institution makes effort to

quality |mp

4 - Str()ng]y agrce/

engage students in the

rovement of the teaching learning proces
- S'

oring. review ang continuo;
us

3~ Agree
2 - Neutral
I — Disagree

0

Strongly disagree

» such as experiential leamning, participative

s TO a great ex t enhancing lea]'ning expeﬁences'

ten
3 — Moderate -

2 — Some what
I - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teac
. achers enco
urage you to partici '
1pate 1n extracurric it
4 — Strongly agree ular activities.

3 - Agree.—
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3 - Moderate\/n
2 — Some what

] — Very little
0 — Not at all

9. What percentage 0

teaching.
4 —
3 i
2 -
] e
O -

' imedi . whil
f teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

Above 90% /

70 — 89%
50 — 69%
30 —49%
Below 29%

PageS
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAQ)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
.Sur\'ley regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes 8 b) No O

B) Age: |4 C) College Name: P\ €T

D) Gender:  a) Female ca b) Male - O  c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’'s O c)MPhil O3

d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (] b) Commerce O

d) Professional & e) Other: ( )

c) Science O

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

All questions should be compulsorily attempted. |
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropnate c:ne. . .
The response to the qualitative question no. 21 1s student’s opportunity to give

suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching 1¢arning process only)
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Criterion 11 = Tenching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

survey regarding teachi
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey reg g hing

learning process.

» . » . ‘)
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 8510 100%
A= 70 to 84%

25510 69%

1- 30 to 54%

0 —~Below 30%

9

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —~Thoroughly

I~ Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

| — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
J = Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

~4 — Always fair

3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3— Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

. . . isit
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visi
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3~ Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
| 4 — Significantly
= Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9 . e p pp g .

4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
Z Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Su-ongly disagree
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outcomes.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4"~ Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
“< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
&= Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

e Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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= Disagl'ee
0-— Strongly disagl'ee

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skil
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
~3"— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

hers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, M
C

19. What percentage of tea

ing.
teaching 4 — Above 90%

3~ 70 — 89%
5 — 50 —69%
1-— 30 — 49%

0 — Below 29%



TR ood.
i . R . . - C nstitute 1s very g
0. The overall quality of teaching-learning process 1 your 1

« - Strongly agree
3 Agree

2 — Neutral

| - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

11 teaching — learning experience

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overa
In your institution.
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Natlonnl Assessment and Accreditation Couneil (NAAC)
NStudent Satisfaction Survey
Key Indieator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion I of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and nccreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Tenching — Lenrning and Fvaluation, which will help 10 upgrade the quality
i higher education. A student will have 1o respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please conlirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
n) Yeu ) b) No (]

B) Age: 19 C) College Name: P1ée-r
D) Gender:  a) Female & b) Male (3 c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's €] b) Master’s () c)MPhil O
d) Doctorate (J ¢) Other ¢ )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (] b) Commerce (] ¢) Science -
d) Professional gy ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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( riterion 11 - Teaching-1 carning and b yvaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching 1 carning Proces

Following are questions for enline student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
w“.‘ Process

How much of the svilabus was covered in the class”
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ij ﬁ:: "; x" .

L% o 6O ‘
s

1 80 w0 S4Y,

ii" ow T L

b
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4 Thoroughly
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4  Alwawvs effective
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5. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 - Always fair
13 Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
O Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Every ume
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7  The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
«_4- Regularly

3 - Often

2 — Sometimes
1 - Rarely

(- Never

&  The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you mn cogmiuve, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Sigmificantly
3~ Very well
2 — Moderately
| — Margmally
0 Not at all

1 1) and grow.
9 The institution provides multiple opportumues 10 learn gn

4 — Strongly agree

3 - I\gm
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 Strongly disagree



es. course outcomes and programme

1
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competenc
outcomes
4 - Every ume

v~ Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

(- Never

11, Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 - Every ume
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every ime
A Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 - Never

13. The teachers idenufy your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
v3 — Reasonably
2 - Parually
| - Shghtly
(- Unable to
14, Teachers arc able to identity your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every ume
3~ Usually
2- Occasx'onally/Sometimes

| — Rarely
0 - Never

lgoz4



15 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and conti
quality improvement of the teaching learning process. ’ continuous
4 — Strongly agree
~3—/Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institu
Neariiing ar:;/ptr‘::i};:zure' student centn'c'methods, such as experiential learning, participative
PR olving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
great extent
\ 3> Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. .. .
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Notat all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%

\}”; 70 — 89%
2-50- 69% -
]=30- 49%

0 — Below 29%



! is very good.
40 The oweral quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very g
4 —Strongly agree

2 — Neutral
1 - Disagrcc

0 - Strongly disagree

' ing — learning experience
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching
In your institution. .
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAQO)
Student Satisfaction Survey

Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) 1s conducting a Student Sausfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quahty
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her his identity will not be revealed

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes &) b) No -
B) Age: |9 C) College Name: RIET
D) Gender: a) Female &3 b) Male 2 ¢) Transgender

E) What degree program are you pursuing now”’

a) Bachelor's 3 b)Master’'s
d) Doctorate (3 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts (] b) Commerce O

d) Professional (3 e) Other: (

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

All questions should be compulsonly attempted.

¢) MPhil

¢) Science

-

Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Page 1



i tion
Criterion 11 — Teaching—Learning and Evalua

: ing Process
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning

: : egarding teaching
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey r 2

learning process.

l. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4-85to 100%
J= 70 to 84%
2—-55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
~3— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3= Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3= Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair

0— Poor




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers
4 - Always fan
+3< Usually far
2~ Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
O Unfan

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you”
4 - Every time
«3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange. fHield visn
opportunities for students.
4~ Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
I — Rarely
O— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cogmitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3~ Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all



J Su
7.
rn

) i . omes and programme
10. Teachers inform yvou about your expected competencies, course outcomes progre
outcomes.

4 - Every ume
¥ Usually

2= Occasionally/Sometimes
I - Rarely

0~ Never

1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 - Every time
3= Usually
2 — Occasionall y/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 - I'don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Every time
\?L-»’Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. ‘
4 — Fully
“3~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Eyery time
«3< Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0 — Never




5 stituti
15. The ‘u\smul\ou makes effort (0 engape students in the monitori v ie (
quality improvement of the teaching learning proces W, review and contmine
4 — Strongly agree
Q4 Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

16. The nsti /
- stitute/ teachers use 8 ant i L
teachers use student centric methods, such a8 cxpcnumml learning, pmm;i;’m\,i-/c

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experences
4-Toa great extent | ”
< Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

institute/ teachers t0 inculcate soft okills, life skills and employability

18. Efforts are made by the
for the world of work.

skills to make you ready
4 — To a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%

370 -89%
5 _50—69%
| —30-49%
0- Below 29%



20 The overall gualay of ieaching-icarmng process | your msttate 15 very good

1 - Dnsagree
J - Swongly dsagree

e
21 Gave three observaton  suggestions to mmprove the overall teaching - learming cxperiens
m VO mstatson
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes (4| b) No O
B) Age: |9 C) College Name: \ET

D) Gender:  a) Female (va) b) Male (3  c¢) Transgender

- E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O3
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other  ( )

c)MPhil O

F) What subject area are you currcntly pursuing?
a)Arts . O b) Commerce
d) Professional iva) e) Other: ( )

a C) Science O

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
as five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute

here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learnipg process only)

[ ]
e [Each questionh
[



gal

4. The teacher’s approach to teachin

o rning and Evaluation
e . — Teaching—Lea
Criterion I1

ching Learning Process
i ion Survey on Tea
Student Satisfaction

_ . jon survey regarding teaching
Following are questions for online student satisfactio
Ing q

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4—85to0 100%
=70 to 84%
255 to 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 ~Thoroughly

e Satisfactorﬂy
2 — Poorly
1= Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at ajj

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective

— Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily »
1- Generally ineffective -
0— Very poor communication

g can best be described ag
Excellent

— Very good
2 —-Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor



>.  Fairness of the internal evaluation
4 Always fair
\’{—- Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair

process by the teachers.

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
N — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
* 3 —Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

4 — Strongly agree

\3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 Strongly disagree
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Never

course outcomes and programme
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Yoy EROr doey 4 Nevess;

wry li\lln\\'~up With an assigned task o you.
4 - Every time
. Usually
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I - Rarely

(LB | don't have 4 mentor
The te, Chers illusln:tc th

¢ Conceprs through ¢Xamples and applicationg.
4~ Every time
o 8 Usually
2- (\‘casinna“yrSometimes
I- Rare]y
0 - Never
. The teachers identify YOur strengthg and CNcourage yoqy with Providing right Jeye] of
challenges
4-F UH}
i_ Reasonab]y
2- Partiall_\
I - Slightly
0— Unable to

" Your weaknesses an help yoy to Overcome thep,
4 —Every time '
vi_ Usually '
2- Occasionally./Sometmes
I - Rarely
0 - Never
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— Mode te Xpenences

2 - SOme What
1 - Very little

0 — Not at a]]
17. Teachers e
ncourage you to partici - .
j ~ Strongly agrec participate in extracurricular activities.
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employabihity

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
«4 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
or. Mulumeda, ¢t ® hule

T tools such as LCD project

19. What percentage of teachers use 1€

teaching.
4 —Above 90%

A 70 - 89%
5 — 50— 69%
| 30 -49%
0 — Below 29%



Nation p
al Assessment and Accreditation Couneil (NAAC
Student Satisfaction Survey | )
Key Indicator - 2
Under C M T e
Criterion 11 of 'Teaching — Learning and V.valuatic
/ e

Guidelines for Students

IJ[\A( (N i l h} S v/ i ( { Y 7 1 sr 1 z 2 taf‘ S
2 Iy l“bl“ ““(i li(abl(,(’l‘l‘tl m (;()Ulll)“) ’75 ()‘}“‘,ll. ‘]“" a3 LM %t
‘ 07 v L L S8 R W

ng — Learning valus
2 earning and FEvaluation, winch will help v upyrade the quaity
|73
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Survey regarding Teachi
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gher education. A student will have to respond o all the |

format with her/his si i
her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not b yesvealend

A i e " .
) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey

a) Yes Nva b)yNo ()
C) College Name: 117

B) Age: \q
D) Gender: -a) Female o} b) Male () c¢) Transgender -
E) What degree program are u pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's &0 b) Master’s (. ¢) MPhil (]
d) Doctorate (O e) Other  ( )
F) What subject arca are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (] b) Commerce O c) Science (-]
il ¢) Other: ( )

d) Professional

he qucstionnairc

hould be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most

e The response 1O the qualitative question no. 21
suggestions Of improvements; she/he can also mentio
here. (Kindly restrict your response {0 teaching learning

Instructions to fill t

o All questions S
appropriate one.
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. tion
" i nd Evalua
1 — Teaching Learning 2
Criterion |
T .o Learning Process
Satisfaction Survey on Teaching
Student Satis | |
‘ rv arding teachin
i ion Survey reg 2
Following are questions for online student satisfactio
ollow

learning process.

- 7
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class:
A~ 85 10 100%
3-70to 84%
2-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
%Thorough]y
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
I — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can bes be described ag
/F/Exccﬂent |
3 - Very good
2 —Good
| - Fair
0— Poor



Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
A _3< Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

.(,Il

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
_A4~ Every time
, 3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

internship, student exchange, field visit

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
2{ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

g The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

| — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

¥~ Agree

2- Neutral

1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagr ee




nt ¢
de
the

d.
encies, course outcomes and programme
b

10. Teachers inform you about your expected compel
outcomes.
4 — Every time
&< Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you-
A< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —I'don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
A= Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

and help you to overcome them.

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses

A~ Every time

3 — Usually |

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never



20 The overall quahity of teaching-learming process in your nstitute s very good
4 -Strongly agree

A~ Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

31 Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching
in your mstitution

b)
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jcarning expenence
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d) Doctorate
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1. How much of the syll

A~ 8510 100%
3 — 70 to 84%

2 - 55to 69%
1— 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well d
4 —Thoroughly
_3~ Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly
] — Indi fferently

0 — Wwon’'t teach at

id the teachers prepar

aching-—l,carnln

¢ Satisfaction Survey on Teaching L

ons for online student satisfaction

abus was covered in the class?

e for the classes?

all

s aate?

g and Eval
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— Always fair
3 = Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
O0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in
4 — Every time
3 Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

assignments discussed with you?

7. The institute takes active interest in promotin
opportunities for students.

A —Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

g internship, student exchange, field visit

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3= Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
/4Z Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
-1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



and programirne

course OUOME

10. Teachers inform you about your cxP“““’d competencieh
outcomes.
A=) Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
O— Never

, . oA 14 3y yOu.
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned 1ask 107

4 — Every time

3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

}4 Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
_3~Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
O— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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A)P IS 1 .
) Please confirm this 1s the first and only time you answer this surve
‘ ¥y

A a) Yes | A b) No. O
B) Age: 2O C) College Name: R E
D) Génder: a) Female GJ b) Male O  c¢) Transgender o

E) What degree program are you purSuing now?

a) Bachelor's - & b) Master’s - ¢) MPhil =
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other } =
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? o
¢) Science O

. d b) Commerce O

a) Arts
e) Other: (-~ )

d) Profe-ssionél v

e questionnaire
hould be compuls

e Each question has five responses, ©
e The responsc to the qualitative que
suggestions Of improvements; she/he can also |
hing learning process only)

here. (Kindly restrict YO

Instructions to fill th

e All questions S orily attempted.

hoose the most appropriate one. |
stion no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
the institute



‘yaluation
Criterion 11 — Teaching-1.earning and Eva
ing Process
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning
warding teaching
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
~3 — 70 to 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 -Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 ~Thoroughly
“3 - Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 - Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always cffective
“3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactonly
1—- Generally meffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be descnbed as
4— Excellent
- Very good
2 — Good
| - Fair
0- Poor



1,




10. Teachers inform you about your expected competenc1es course outcomes and programn
outcomes.

4 — Every time
3= Usually

2— Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4= Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely |

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and apphcatlons
4 — Every time
3 Usually
2= Occasmnally/Sometlmes
1—Rarely
0— Never

13. The teacheré ideﬁtify ‘your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

: ome them.
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overco

4= Every time

3 — Usually |
2 —Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely '

0 — Never



5. The institutiop makes effoyt to ¢
' 0

quality improvemens of the teachi;ngage Students i
- Strongly agree : leaming Procegg ¢ Monitoring TeView and oo
‘3= Agree - continuoyg
2 — Neutra]
1= Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

' s e .
4—-To a great extent PR “ahancing 1"::11?2:211::;3? petipative
3~ Moderate '

2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
4 — Strongly agree '
3~ Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. : :
4 —To a great extent
F~Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3<70-89%
2 —50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

Page 5



20. The overali quality of teaching-leaming process i your mstitute 15 very good

4 —Strongly agree

. 3 — Agm
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagroe

0 — Swongly disagree

ver ufg - loathing CIpErK
21. Give three observation / suggestions 1o improve the overall teaching
1N your mstitution.
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National A
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ses;ment and Accreditation C i
tudent Satisfaction Surve e (NAAC)
Key Indicator - 2.7.1 ’

g g

Guidelines for Students

Survey regardi
garding Teachin
g W
in higher education. A smﬁem earning and Evaluation, which will help t
format with her/his sincere ef; will have to respond to all the questionz o e qually
re effort and thought. Her/his identity will not flven lnlthe llovine
e revealed.

A) Please confirm this i
s 1s the first and only ti
y time :
a) Yes el you answer this survey.

B) Age: \ A C) College Name: 2\ T

D) Gender:  a) Female v i)) Male (3 c¢) Transgender a

are you pufsuing now?
b) Master’s - ¢gMPhil O

(3 e) Other  ( )

7) What degree program
a) Bachelor's
d) Doctorate

) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
b) Commerce

a) Arts () |
d) Professional il e) Other: ( )

O c) Science ]

11 the questionnaire
uld be compu

five responses;

Isorily attempted- |
choose the most appro . |
tudent’s opportunity 0 give

o question no. 21 i8S s
palitative q weaknesses of the instl
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

i ing Process
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning

g : arding teachin
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey reg g 8
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 -85 1to 100%
3 -70 to 84%,
2 - 55 to 69%
1- 30 to 549
0 —Below 307,

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly

V3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1- Indifferently
0— Won’t teach at al|

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A4 — Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 - Good
1 - Fair
0- Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
“3'— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, i€

opportuniti/t;s for students.
.4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in COPRIETE = =
emotional growth.
A Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally

0— Not at all

rtunities to learn and grow-

9. The institution provides multiple oppo

4— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

<4 N«caoTee



e

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,
outcomes.
4 - Every time
3 ~ Usually
2- Occasionally’Sometimes
I — Rarely
0- Never

I'L. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you
4 - Every time
'3~ Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0 = I'don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
I- Rarely
0 - Never

3. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing nght level of

challenges.
&~ Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
I — Shghtly
(- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identily your weaknesses and help you to overcome them
4~ Every ime

3 ~ Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
I -~ Rarely
0~ Never

course outcomes and programme

e



€ teachj .
4 Ing le mo
Strongly agree & eaming procegs mtoring, reviey, and
~ Agree “ONtinugyg
2- Neutra]
1= Disagrce

Ving methodolggj
4 - To a great extent e
= Moderate

2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

s such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT t00

teaching.
\}1/ Above 90%

3 70— 89%
2 —50-69%
1 —30—49%
0 — Below 29%



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
F=Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

. ) ) : , .o — learnin experience
21. Give three observation / suggestions to 1mprove the overall teaching g

in your institution.

/
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion 11 of Teaching - Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accroditation council) 15 conducting a Student Satistaction

Survey regarding Teaching - Learning and Fvaluation, which will help 10 upgrade e ':“‘"'Y
in higher education A student will have 1o respond to all the questions girven in """ following
format with her his sincere effort and thought Her hus wdentity will not be revealed

[ 2 - § SUIVEY
A) Please confirm thss 18 the first and only tume you answer this

a) Yos &7 b) ,Nu" =i
3) Age < \ (") College Name TN
| {
| b wy () Iransgende!
D) Gender a) Female | b) Malc
ng oW’ |
') What degree program arc 3“,“;:"::,“ " - -
a) Bachelor's &7 b)Ma A‘ |
d) Doctorate () e) Other
-urrently pursuing” -
LA oo = . SMMETCe ¢) Saence
F) What subjec . S (
W AT y : ¢) Other ( )
d) Professional oo
tionnaire
jons to fill the 4%F attempted
l.’m“\';l::ues!mns hould be C“mpulwr?:mv: the most appropnate one unity 10 BIV€
. Vs . o nscs ‘ by | ‘.\ ‘
Each Qucsmmhmo five rcsrlm oo € estion 10 )l is % pponuniy 0
. - » uden ppon
o T response | o quaclms she he can also mentiod "’, s only)
ggcsuons or xmpﬂ“c:: sponse 10 rcaching |carming Proce
YO
ndly restnct )
here. (Kind
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i d Evaluation
ino—earning an .
iteri — Teaching—L¢
Criterion II
rv hi arning Process
Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Le
Student Satis _ |
’ i arding teachin
ions for online student satisfaction survey reg g
Following are questions fo

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
3-701084%
2-551069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily —
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. | How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily -
1- Generally ineffective"
0- Very poor communication

. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor P



5. Faimess '
s of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

4 - Always fair

3 = Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
1 = Usually unfair
0- Unfair

-

6. Wasy i i
as your performance in assignments discussed with you?”
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship. student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

#

process in your institution facilitates you in cogmtive, socal and

8. The teaching and mentoring

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
| — Marginally

(- Not at all

le oppununil'\c:s (o learn and grow.

9. The institution provides multip
4 — Strongly agree

3 - Agree

7 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagre®



i tcomes and programme
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course ou

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3-Usually -~
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually e
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —1Idon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time e
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with pr0v1dmg right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them

4 — Every time
3-Usually - .

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

Pagg4’ -



tion
quality im makes effort t,

4 — Str aChin . in thy :
on: g learnin € monitor
gly agree g proc toring, review and contin
uous

3 - Agree —
2 —Neutral _—

0-
Strongly disagree

learnin

g and problem :

s T solving methodologies for enhanci ;
0 a great extent cing learning experiences.

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what .~
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

. 1 . . . .
~17. Teachers encourage you to participate 1 extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
9 —Neutral _~
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

tute/ teachers t0 inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

18. Efforts ar¢ made by the inst
the world of work.

skills to make you ready for
4 — To a great extent

3- Moderate
2 — Some what b
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all
19. What percentaée of teachers Us¢ ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, et while
teaching. ‘
4 — Above 90%
3-70- 89%
2-50- 69% &
1-30- 49%

0 — Below 29% e



20. . . |
. Ov:r-alslt?oulelt)}’, :gfr S;Chmg-leammg Process in your institute is very good.
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree .

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) \O\\D \ W\S})o\&mm&'

b) wnpove € \\Uw\ o a kN

c) '\yv\@ﬁ)(’o\m L}'Qw‘( oA @-"‘\;OCX :



National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)

Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion I1 of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction

Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
ave to respond to all the questions given in the following

in higher education. A student will h
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes & b) No O

B) Age: 20 C) College Name: Ri¢ T

D) Gender:  a) Female & b) Male OJ  c) Transgender -
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's J b) Master’s O c)MPhil O
d) Doctorate 0O e) Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (- b) Commerce O c) Science a
& e) Other: ( )

d) Professional

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give

suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute

here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Page 1



Criterion 11 - Teaching—l‘earning anag L. y«aimerm e

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

jearning process.

1 How much of the s} llabus was covered in the class?

4 - 8510 100%
A — 7010 84%
2-551069%
1- 30 1o 54%
0 —~Below 30%
> How well did the teachers prepare for the classes”
4 ~Thoroughly
_% — Satisfactonly
2 — Poorly
] — Indifferently
O — Won't teach at all
3 How well were the teachers able 10 communicate’
4 — Always effective
_3 - Sometimes effecuve
2 — Just satisfactonly
|- Generally ineffectuve
0— Very poor communication

4 The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4 Excellent
V. \ery gm‘d
e (;OUJ

|1 — Fair

(O— Poor
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5. Faimness of the i i
) :f/:ll:;‘r)l’:lf:raluanon process by the teachers.
F~ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your pg‘rformancc in assignments discussed with you?
A - Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7  The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2~ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
¥~ Very well
2 — Moderately
| — Marginally
0- Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

.3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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4 Every tme

3 - Usually

2~ Oocastionally Sometimes
{ - Rarely

Q - lLdon't have a mentor

12, The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Every time
& = Usually
2 — Occastonally Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
| ity ¥ S S °ne . you with providing right level of
13. The teachers idenufy your strengths and encourage ye
challenges.
4 - Fully
3 — Reasonably
3 — Partally
{ — Shightly
0— Unable t©
" iy y caknesses and help you to overcome them.
ors are able 1© identify your we
4— Every ume
V3 — Usually
2- Occasionally
| — Rarely
0 — Never

14. Teach
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